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Winner of the Promotion Play off shall play in the Provincial 
Qualifier Group for 2015; Loser shall play in the Christy Ring 
for 2015.

ALL-IRELAND QUALIFIERS

Promotion Play Off

Kilkenny

GAA HURLING ALL-IRELAND  
SENIOR CHAMPIONS 2014

June 14

Cork

Tipperary

Waterford

Limerick

Limerick

MAY 25 SEMPLE STADIUM

JUNE 1 SEMPLE STADIUM

Quarter-Final

Quarter-Final - Replay

Semi-Finals

MUNSTER CHAMPIONSHIP ULSTER CHAMPIONSHIP

FINAL
JULY 13 PÁIRC UÍ CHAOIMH

2-24 0-24

FINAL
JULY 13 OWENBEG

2-16 2-17

1-21

2-16

Cork
SEMPLE STADIUM

Cork

Clare
JUNE 15

2-18

1-21

Down

Down

Derry

Derry

Derry

Antrim

JUNE 29

JULY 5

CLONES

ATHLETIC GROUNDS

Semi-Final

3-28

1-15

5-22

2-19

2-18

Waterford
SEMPLE STADIUM

Cork
JUNE 8

0-28 0-14

2-23

Down Donegal
JUNE 15 CLONES

Quarter-Finals

1-31

Derry
ATHLETIC GROUNDS

Armagh
JUNE 15

3-13

0-10

4-16

The Provincial Finalists play a Round 2 Winner.  Subject to 
avoidance of Repeat Pairings, where feasible, a Draw shall be made 
to determine the Pairings.

QUARTER-FINALS

July 27

July 27

Munster Provincial Final Runner Up v Round 2 Winner
Leinster Provincial Final Runner Up v Round 2 Winner

Limerick

Tipperary

Wexford

Dublin

4-26

2-23

1-11

0-16

September 7, 2014– Páirc an Chrócaigh

FINAL

Kilkenny Tipperary3-22 1-28

September 27, 2014– Páirc an Chrócaigh

FINAL - REPLAY

Kilkenny Tipperary2-17 2-14

This round shall involve the eight teams defeated in the 
Munster and Leinster Quarter and Semi Finals. Teams shall be 
drawn from two bowls which shall be as follows:

1. Four Leinster Championship Teams
2. Three Munster plus one Leinster Championship Team.   

The Teams shall play on a Knock-Out basis. A Draw of four 
pairings of Group 1 v Group 2 Teams, with avoidance of Repeat 
Pairings, shall be made.

The four Winners shall progress to Round 2.

Subject to the avoidance of Repeat Pairings, where feasible, a 
Draw shall be made to determine the Pairings.

Round I: June 28 - July 5, 2014

Round I Replay: July 12, 2014

Round II: July 12 - July 19, 2014

Westmeath Kildare2-22 2-13

  

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

1-9 0-24
JULY 6 PÁIRC AN CHRÓCAIGH

FINAL

LEINSTER CHAMPIONSHIP

0-21

1-14

0-23

5-16

3-19

5-32

5-19

0-22

Quarter-Finals

Semi-Finals

Semi-Final - Replay

Antrim

Wexford

Kilkenny

Wexford

Galway

Offaly

JUNE 1

JUNE 14

JUNE 7

PORTLAOISE

WEXFORD PARK

PORTLAOISE

O CONNOR PARK,
TULLAMORE

O CONNOR PARK,
TULLAMORE

NOWLAN PARK

2-17

1-17

1-17

0-16

2-12

0-23

1-9

1-22

0-14

0-20

London

Carlow

Antrim

London

Westmeath

Antrim

Westmeath

Laois

Carlow

Laois

Carlow

Antrim

London

Laois

London

Westmeath

Laois

Carlow

Westmeath

Antrim

APRIL 27

MAY 4

MAY 11

MAY 18

MAY 24

APRIL 27

MAY 4

MAY 11

MAY 18

MAY 25

RUISLIP

DR CULLEN PARK

BALLYCASTLE

RUISLIP

CUSACK PARK, MULLINGAR

BALLYCASTLE

CUSACK PARK, MULLINGAR

PORTLAOISE

DR. CULLEN PARK

PORTLAOISE

2-17

2-18

2-7

2-13

1-12

2-11

1-15

0-14

1-9

0 -22

1-22

3-22

1-17

1-18

The top two teams shall qualify for the Leinster Quarter 
Finals.  Fifth placed team in Provincial Qualifier Group shall be 
relegated. Fourth placed team shall play against Christy Ring 
Winner to determine Promotion or Relegation (winners to be 
included in Provincial Qualifier Group 2015, losers to play in 
Christy Ring Cup 2015) .

Leinster Qualifier Group

Laois

Dublin

Kilkenny

Kilkenny

Galway

Galway

Dublin

Kilkenny

JUNE 1

JUNE 22

JUNE 28

CUSACK PARK, MULLINGAR

SEMPLE STADIUM

SEMPLE STADIUM

June 28

Waterford Laois2-22 1-15

WALSH PARK

July 12

Tipperary Offaly5-25 1-20

PORTLAOISE

June 29

Antrim Offaly1-20 2-19

BALLYCASTLE

July 19

Waterford Wexford2-15 3-15

NOWLAN PARK

July 5

Clare Wexford2-25 2-25

CUSACK PARK, ENNIS

July 5

Tipperary Galway3-25 4-13

SEMPLE STADIUM

July 12

Wexford Clare2-25 2-22

WEXFORD PARK

*Provincial Champions play a Quarter-Final Winner, draw to be 
made to determine pairings subject to the respective Provincial 
Champions not meeting the defeated Finalists from their own 
Province at this stage and, where feasible, the avoidance of 
Repeat Pairings.  

SEMI-FINALS

August 10

August 17

Leinster Provincial Winner v Quarter-Final Winner*

*Munster Provincial Winner v Quarter-Final Winner*

Kilkenny

Cork

Limerick

Tipperary

2-13

1-11

0-17

2-18

PÁIRC AN CHRÓCAIGH

PÁIRC AN CHRÓCAIGH20
14


