G	20	
HUR ALL-IREL CHAMI	AND SEN	IOR

Lei	nster Qualifi	er Group
	Round 1	
APRIL 27 London	2-17 2-	17 RUISLIP Carlow
april 27 Antrim	0-23 2-	11 BALLYCASTLE Westmeath
	Round 2	2
MAY 4 Carlow	1-17 2-	DR CULLEN PARK
_{MAY 4} Westmeath	1-9 1-	CUSACK PARK, MULLINGAR Laois
	Round 3	}
MAY 11 Antrim	1-17 2	-7 BALLYCASTLE London
MAY 11 Laois	1-22 0-	14 PORTLAOISE Carlow
	Round 4	
MAY 18 London	0-16 2-	13 RUISLIP Laois
MAY 18 Carlow	0-14 1	-9 DR. CULLEN PARK Westmeath
	Round 5	;
MAY 24 Westmeath	2-12 1-	12 CUSACK PARK, MULLINGAR London
MAY 25 Laois	0-20 0 -	-22 PORTLAOISE

LEINSTER CH	IAMPIONS	HIP	
ıp		Quarter-Finals	
RUISLIP Carlow BALLYCASTLE	JUNE 1 Antrim JUNE 1 Laois JUNE 7	0-21 5-19 0-23 1-22	PORTLAOISE Wexford Portlaoise Galway NOWLAN PARK
Westmeath DR CULLEN PARK Antrim ACK PARK, MULLINGAR Laois	Kilkenny june 14 Wexford june 22	5-32 1-18 Semi-Finals 1-14 0-22	Offaly wexford park Dublin o connor park, tullamore
BALLYCASTLE London PortLaoise Carlow	JUNE 28 Galway JUNE 28 Kilkenny	5-16 3-22 Semi-Final - Repla 3-19 1-17	Kilkenny
RUISLIP Laois DR. CULLEN PARK	JULY 6 Dublin	FINAL 1-9 0-24	PÁIRC AN CHRÓCAIGH Kilkenny

The top two teams shall qualify for the Leinster Quarter Finals. Fifth placed team in Provincial Qualifier Group shall be relegated. Fourth placed team shall play against Christy Ring Winner to determine Promotion or Relegation (winners to be included in Provincial Qualifier Group 2015, losers to play in Christy Ring Cup 2015).

Quarter-FinalQuarter-FinalsMAY 25 Cork1-211-21SEMPLE STADIUM WaterfordQuarter-Final - Replay CorkJUNE 15 Cork1-310-10Donegal DonegalJUNE 3 Cork0-280-14WaterfordJUNE 15 Armagh3-134-16ATHLETIC GROUNDS DerryJUNE 15 Cork0-280-14SEMPLE STADIUM WaterfordJUNE 29 Down3-285-22CLONES DerryJUNE 15 Clare2-18SEMPLE STADIUM CorkJUNE 29 Down3-285-22CLONES DerryJULY 13 CorkFINAL 2-24O-24PAIRC UI CHAOIMM LimerickJULY 13 DerryC-162-17Antrim	Μι	JNSTER CHAMPION	NSHIP		UL	STER CHAMPION	SHIP
Quarter-Final - Replay SEMPLE STADIUM JUNE 15 ATHLETIC GROUNDS Cork 0-28 0-14 SEMPLE STADIUM Semi-Final JUNE 1 Semi-Finals JUNE 29 3-28 5-22 CLONES JUNE 15 2-16 2-18 SEMPLE STADIUM JUNE 29 3-28 5-22 Derry JUNE 15 2-18 2-23 SEMPLE STADIUM JULY 5 1-15 2-19 ATHLETIC GROUNDS JULY 13 FINAL PAIRC UI CHAOIMH PAIRC UI CHAOIMH JULY 13 FINAL OWENBEG		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				` <u> </u>	
Semi-Finals Semple stadium JUNE 1 2-16 2-18 JUNE 15 2-18 2-23 Clare 2-18 2-23 FINAL PAIRC UÍ CHAOIMH JULY 13 FINAL		Quarter-Final - Repl	ay		JUNE 15		ATHLETIC GROUNDS
JUNE 1 2-16 2-18 SEMPLE STADIUM Limerick JULY 5 3-28 5-22 Derry JUNE 15 SEMPLE STADIUM Clare 2-18 2-23 Cork JULY 5 1-15 2-19 ATHLETIC GROUNDS Derry JULY 13 FINAL PÁIRC UÍ CHAOIMH JULY 13 OWENBEG	Cork		Waterford			Semi-Final	
JUNE 15 SEMPLE STADIUM Down 1-15 2-19 Derry Clare 2-18 2-23 Cork Down FINAL Derry JULY 13 FINAL PÁIRC UÍ CHAOIMH JULY 13 FINAL OWENBEG	Tipperary	2-16 2-18		-	Down		Derry
JULY 13 PÁIRC UÍ CHAOIMH 🧧 JULY 13 OWENBEG		2-18 2-23				1-15 2-19	Derry

ALL-IRELAND QUALIFIERS

Promotion Play Off

Winner of the Promotion Play off shall play in the Provincial Qualifier Group for 2015; Loser shall play in the Christy Ring for 2015.

1				
Market	June 14			CUSACK PARK, MULLINGA
	Westmeath	2-22	2-13	Kildare
110				
	Round I: June 28	- July !	5, 201 [,]	4
	June 28			WALSH PAR
	Waterford	2-22	1-15	Laois
	June 29			BALLYCASTL
	Antrim	1-20	2-19	Offaly
	July 5			CUSACK PARK, ENN
	Clare	2-25	2-25	Wexford
	July 5			SEMPLE STADIU
EC.	Tipperary	3-25	4-13	Galway
	Round I Replay: J	ulv 12	2014	
	July 12			WEXFORD PAR
A No.	Wexford	2-25	2-22	Clare
5				

This round shall involve the eight teams defeated in the Munster and Leinster Quarter and Semi Finals. Teams shall be drawn from two bowls which shall be as follows:

1. Four Leinster Championship Teams

2. Three Munster plus one Leinster Championship Team.

The Teams shall play on a Knock-Out basis. A Draw of four pairings of Group 1 v Group 2 Teams, with avoidance of Repea Pairings, shall be made.

The four Winners shall progress to Round 2.

Round II: July 12 - July 19, 2014

July 12			PORTLAO
Tipperary	5-25	1-20	Offa
July 19			NOWLAN PA
Waterford	2-15	3-15	Wexfor

Subject to the avoidance of Repeat Pairings, where feasible, a Draw shall be made to determine the Pairings.

	QUARTER-FI	NALS
	cial Final Runner Up v cial Final Runner Up v	
July 27		SEMPLE STADIUM
Limerick	4-26 1-1	
July 27		SEMPLE STADIUM
Tipperary	2-23 0-1	6 Dublin
		Vinner. Subject to sible, a Draw shall be made
	SEMI-FINA	ALS
August 10		PÁIRC AN CHRÓCAIGH
Kilkenny	2-13 0-1	
Leinster Provincia August 17	al Winner v Quarter-Fin	
Cork	1-11 2-1	PÁIRC AN CHRÓCAIGH 8 Tipperary
	ial Winner v Quarter-Fi	11 3
		inal Winner, draw to be
Champions not m	neeting the defeated Fi	
Province at this s Repeat Pairings.	tage and, where feasib	le, the avoidance of
	FINAL	
September	7, 2014– Páirc a	n Chrócaigh
Kilkenny	3-22 1-2	8 Tipperary
		and the second second
	FINAL - REF	PLAY
Contombor	27, 2014– Páirc	an Chréasiah
Kilkenny	2-17 2-14	4 Tipperary
11		
	RLING ALL-IF	
SENIOR	CHAMPIONS	2014
Kilkenny		
y		
	N 22	Marce Hone





